
2051 Saturn Street
Monterey Park, CA 91755
323.728.7266
323.728.5304 Fax
http://www.tmcpower.com

PARTS
CATALOG

ENGINE REFERENCE:

PHT3170M
HEDGE TRIMMER

TLE24VD-745

(CARB TIER 3/EPA PHASE 3)

REV 230208





PHT3170M TLE24VD-745

REV 230208	 �

	 AIR CLEANER SYSTEM

	 REF NO	 PART NO	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY	 NOTES
	 01	 TLE24713	 CLEANER,CASE,ASSY	 1
	 02	 TLE24037	 SCREW&WASHER	 2
	 03	 TLE23048	 ELEMENT-CLEANER	 1
	 04	 TLE24714	 COVER-CLEANER	 1



PHT3170M TLE24VD-745

REV 230208	 �

	 CARBURETOR SYSTEM

	 REF NO	 PART NO	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY	 NOTES
	 01	 TLE24033	 GASKET-INSULATOR	 1
	 02	 TLE24034	 INSULATOR	 1
	 03	 TLE23044	 SCREW & WASHER	 4
	 04	 TLE24712	 GASKET	 1
	 05	 TLE24VC00-M	 CARBURETOR ASSY	 1

	 C01	 TF22C01	 BODY ASSY-AIR PURGE	 1
	 C02	 TF22C02	 BODY ASSY-PUMP	 1
	 C05	 TH26C05Z	 O-RING	 1
	 C06	 TF22C05	 COVER-PRIMER PUMP	 1
	 C07	 TLE24VC07M	 VALVE ASSY-THROTTLE	 1

	 C08	 TF22C07	 SWIVEL ASSY	 1
	 C09	 TF22C08	 VALVE-INLET NEEDLE	 1
	 C10	 TF22C10	 GASKET-METERING DIAPHRAGM	 1
	 C11	 TEX54C11XA	 GASKET-PUMP	 1
	 C12	 TF22C13	 DIAPHRAGM-PUMP	 1

	 C13	 TJ27C13V	 DIAPHRAGM ASSY-METERING	 1
	 C15	 TF22C19	 SCREW-COLLAR THROTTLE	 2
	 C16A	 TF22C20	 SCREW-METERING LEVER PIN	 1
	 C17	 TF22C18	 SCREW-COVER	 4
	 C19	 TF22C21	 SPRING-METERING LEVER	 1

	 C23	 TF22C23	 SCREEN-FUEL INLET	 1
	 C24	 TF22C24	 PIN-METERING LEVER	 1
	 C25	 TF22C26	 LEVER-METERING	 1
	 C26	 TF22C27	 BRACKET-CABLE	 1
	 C27	 TF22C28	 VALVE-CHECK	 1

	 C28	 TF22C29	 PRIMER-BULB	 1
	 CRK	 TJ27V-CRK	 CRK	 1



PHT3170M TLE24VD-745

REV 230208	 �

	 CLUTCH SYSTEM

	 REF NO	 PART NO	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY	 NOTES
	 01	 TLE24718	 SCREW&WASHER	 4
	 02	 TF22174	 CLUTCH-ASSY	 1
	 03	 TF22173	 SCREW-CLUTCH	 1



PHT3170M TLE24VD-745

REV 230208	 �

PHT3170M TLE24VD-745

	 CONTROL SYSTEM

	 REF NO	 PART NO	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY	 NOTES
	 01	 TLE24740	 WIRE-THROTTLE	 1

	 CRANKCASE SYSTEM

	 REF NO	 PART NO	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY	 NOTES
	 01	 TLE24701	 CASE-DRIVE	 1
	 02	 TLE24702	 CASE-STARTER	 1
	 03	 TLE24703	 BEARING-BALL	 2
	 04	 TLE23004	 OIL SEAL	 2
	 05	 TLE23005	 PIN-DOWEL	 2

	 06	 TLE23006	 SCREW & WASHER	 2
	 07	 TLE24005	 GUIDE	 1
	 08	 TLE24006	 GUIDE	 1
	 09	 TLE24016	 SCREW	 2
	 10	 TLE24704	 CASE-FAN	 1

	 11	 TLE24009	 SCREW	 4
	 12	 TLE24010	 COVER	 1
	 13	 TLE24705	 COVER	 1



PHT3170M TLE24VD-745

REV 230208	 �

PHT3170M TLE24VD-745

	 CRANKSHAFT & PISTON SYSTEM

	 REF NO	 PART NO	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY	 NOTES
	 01	 TLE24708	 CRANKSHAFT-ASSY	 1
	 02	 TLE24022	 PISTON	 1
	 03	 TLE23029	 PIN-PISTON	 1
	 04	 TLE24023	 KEY-WOODRUFF	 1
	 05	 TLE24024	 PISTON RING SET	 1

	 06	 TLE23031	 CLIP-PISTON PIN	 2
	 07	 TLE24025	 BEARING-NEEDLE	 1
	 08	 TLE23033	 NUT-CONICAL SPG	 1

	 CYLINDER, TOP COVER SYSTEM

	 REF NO	 PART NO	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY	 NOTES
	 01	 TLE24011	 CYLINDER	 1
	 02	 TLE24706	 GASKET-CYLINDER	 1
	 03	 TLE23016	 BOLT-SCH	 4
	 04	 TLE24013	 COVER	 1
	 05	 TLE24014	 COVER	 1

	 06	 TLE24015	 GASKET	 2
	 07	 TLE24016	 SCREW	 4
	 08	 TLE23021	 BOLT-STUD	 2
	 09	 TLE24707	 COVER-TOP	 1
	 10	 TLE24018	 WASHER	 1

	 11	 TLE23024	 SCREW & WASHER	 1
	 12	 TLE24020	 SCREW	 1



PHT3170M TLE24VD-745

REV 230208	 �

PHT3170M TLE24VD-745

	 FLYWHEEL MAGNETO SYSTEM

	 REF NO	 PART NO	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY	 NOTES
	 01	 TLE24709	 ROTOR	 1
	 02	 TLE24710	 COIL-IGNITION	 1
	 03	 TLE24029	 CAP-PLUG	 1
	 04	 TLE24711	 WASHER	 2
	 05	 BPMR8Y	 NGK SPARK PLUG	 1

	 06	 TLE24031	 BOLT&WASHER	 2
	 07	 TLE24032	 WIRE-LEAD	 1

	 MUFFLER SYSTEM

	 REF NO	 PART NO	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY	 NOTES
	 01	 TLE24715	 GASKET,MUFFLER	 1
	 02	 TLE24716	 MUFFLER-ASSY	 1
	 03	 TLE24043	 SPARK-ARRESTER	 1
	 04	 TLE23054	 SCREW	 1
	 05	 TLE24044	 SCREW	 1

	 06	 TLE24045	 NUT-FLANGE	 2
	 07	 TLE24717	 GASKET-MUFFLER	 1



PHT3170M TLE24VD-745

REV 230208	 �

	 FUEL TANK SYSTEM

	 REF NO	 PART NO	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY	 NOTES
	 01	 TLE24728	 FUEL-TANK,ASSY	 1
	 02	 TLE24729	 TANK-CAP-ASSY	 1
	 03	 TLE24730	 JOINT	 1
	 04	 TLE24731	 HOSE-SUCTION	 1
	 05	 TF22C30X	 FILTER-FUEL	 1

	 06	 TLE24732	 TUBE-FUEL	 1
	 07	 TLE24733	 BUSH	 1
	 08	 TLE24734	 PLUG	 2
	 09	 TLE24735	 JOINT	 2
	 10	 TLE24736	 TUBE-FUEL	 1

	 11	 TLE23094	 CLIP	 2
	 12	 TLE24737	 HOSE-FUEL	 1
	 13	 TLE23093	 VALVE-BREATHER	 1
	 14	 TLE23073	 CLAMP	 2
	 15	 TLE24060	 TAP-SCREW	 2

	 16	 TLE24738	 BRACKET-TANK	 1
	 17	 TLE24739	 SCREW&WASHER	 1
	 18	 TLE23073	 CLAMP	 1
	 19	 TLE23077	 SCREW & WASHER	 1



PHT3170M TLE24VD-745

REV 230208	 10

	 RECOIL STARTER SYSTEM

	 REF NO	 PART NO	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY	 NOTES
	 01	 TLE24719	 RECOIL-STARTER	 1
	 02	 TLE24720	 CASE-STARTER	 1
	 03	 TLE24721	 REEL	 1
	 04	 TLE24722	 CAM	 1
	 05	 TLE24049-4	 SPRING	 1

	 06	 TLE24723	 SPRING	 1
	 07	 TLE24724	 SCREW	 1
	 08	 TLE24049-5	 ROPE-STARTER	 1
	 09	 TLE24049-6	 KNOB	 1
	 10	 TLE24725	 PULLEY-STARTER	 1

	 11	 TLE24725-1	 RATCHET	 2
	 12	 TLE24725-2	 SPRING-RETURN	 2
	 13	 TLE24725-3	 SNAP-RING	 2
	 14	 TLE24726	 SCREW&WASHER	 2
	 15	 TLE23025	 SCREW & WASHER	 3

	 16	 TLE24051	 SCREW&WASHER	 1
	 18	 TLE24727	 HOLDER	 1



PHT3170M TLE24VD-745

REV 230208	 11

	 THROTTLE LEVER

	 REF NO	 PART NO	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY	 NOTES
		  P30010	 THROTTLE LEVER 22	 1

	 01	 P30010-02	 BODY-THROTTLE LEVER-LOWER	 1
	 02	 PW24015-09	 LEVER	 1
	 03	 PW24015-13	 SPRING-RETURN	 1
	 04	 P30010-01	 BODY-THROTTLE LEVER-UPPER	 1
	 05	 PW24015-02	 SWITCH	 1

	 06	 PW24015-04	 SPRING	 1
	 07	 PW24015-05	 SCREW 3X8	 1
	 08	 PW24015-06	 PLATE-GROUND R	 1
	 09	 PW24015-07	 PLATE-GROUND L	 1
	 10	 PW24015-10	 SHAFT	 1

	 11	 PW24015-12	 STOPPER	 1
	 12	 PW24015-11	 SPRING	 1
	 13	 PW24015-14	 E-RING	 1
	 14	 S05X25	 SCREW 5X25	 1
	 15	 PW24015-16	 NUT-NYLON	 1

	 16	 PW24015-05	 SCREW 3X8	 1



PHT3170M TLE24VD-745

REV 230208	 12

BODY



PHT3170M TLE24VD-745

REV 230208	 13

	 BODY

	 REF NO	 PART NO	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY	 NOTES
	 01	 P30001	 GEAR CASE	 1
	 02	 P35002	 PACKING-GEAR CASE	 1
	 03	 P30003	 COVER-GEAR CASE	 1
	 04	 B05X22	 BOLT 5X22	 9
	 05	 SW005	 WASHER-SPRING 5MM	 7

	 06	 SFW005	 WASHER 5MM	 7
	 07	 P35007	 BEARING (6001ZZ)	 2
	 08	 P35008	 RING-SNAP #28	 1
	 09	 P35009	 WASHER-PINION	 1
	 10	 P35010	 PINION	 1

	 11	 SW008L	 WASHER-SPRING-8L	 2
	 12	 HN008L	 NUT-8L	 2
	 13	 PW23037	 BEARING (6000)	 1
	 14	 P35014	 WASHER-BEARING	 1
	 15	 P35015	 SPACER-DISC	 1

	 16	 P35016B	 CAM ROD	 2
	 17	 P30004	 CAM SHAFT	 1
	 18	 P30005	 WOODRUFF KEY-3X13	 1
	 19	 P35019	 GEAR-REDUCTION	 1
	 20	 P35020	 BEARING (6003)	 1

	 23	 P35023	 COLLAR	 2
	 24	 P35024	 PLATE	 1
	 25	 SW005	 WASHER-SPRING 5MM	 2
	 26	 B05X14	 BOLT 5X14	 2
	 27	 P35027	 SEAL-GREASE A	 2

	 28	 P35028	 PACKING-CLUTCH CASE	 1
	 29	 P30006	 CLUTCH DRUM	 1
	 30	 P30007	 WOODRUFF KEY-3X10	 1
	 34	 B05X14W	 BOLT W/WASHERS 5X14	 4
	 37	 P35037	 NIPPLE-GREASE	 2

BODY

	 REF NO	 PART NO	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY	 NOTES
	 37A	 P35035	 PLUG-ZIRK FITTING	 2
	 38A	 P30012	 HANDLE-RIGHT (BLACK)	 1
	 39	 P30009	 LOOP HANDLE	 1
	 40	 P35040	 BRACKET-HANDLE FRONT	 1
	 41	 P35041	 BRACKET-HANDLE REAR	 1

	 42	 B06X14W	 BOLT W/WASHER 6X14	 4
	 43	 SW006	 WASHER-SPRING 6MM	 2
	 44	 FW006	 WASHER 6MM	 2
	 45	 HN006	 NUT 6MM	 2
	 46	 P30010	 THROTTLE LEVER 22	 1

	 47	 P30011	 HARNESS-SWITCH	 1
	 49	 P25051	 NUT-JAM 1/4X28	 4
	 50	 P25046	 WASHER-SHOCKPROOF	 9
	 51	 P25045	 NUT 1/4X20	 2
	 52	 P25054	 NUT-CROWN 1/4X28	 3

	 53	 P35053A	 BACK UP BAR	 1
	 54	 PHT-234	 BLADE-LOWER	 1
	 55	 PHT-235	 BLADE-UPPER	 1
	 56	 P25049	 WASHER-BLADE (BLACK)	 5
	 57	 P25048	 BOLT-BLADE SHORT	 4

	 58	 P25053B	 BOLT-LONG (FULL THREAD)	 1
	 CVR	 PHT-250	 COVER-BLADE	 1


